## 504742153 01/23/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4788881

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TIMOTHY ALAN STRICKLAND			12/14/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	ONFLO	ONFLOOR TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	777 SO	777 SOUTH STREET		
City:	NEWBL	NEWBURGH		
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12550			
Property Typ		20624217	-	
Application Number:	: :	29634217		
	E DATA	29634217 (248)689-4071		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided	(248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 248-689-3500		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA ( l be sent to if provided 2 e:	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON, P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided 2 e:	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON, P.C. 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(248)689-4071 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i></b> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON, P.C. 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON, P.C. 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON, P.C. 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 7233.3029.002		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON, P.C. 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 7233.3029.002 STEVEN L. PERMUT		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA	(248)689-4071 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-689-3500 mcguckin@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON, P.C. 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 7233.3029.002 STEVEN L. PERMUT /Steven L. Permut/		

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **TIMOTHY ALAN STRICKLAND**, having a place of residence at 2198 Horace Walters Road, Raeford, North Carolina 28376, do hereby assign, sell and set over to **ONFLOOR TECHNOLOGIES**, **L.L.C.**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 777 South Street, Newburgh, New York 12550, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## DESIGN FOR A CUSHION MOUNT FOR A POWER FLOOR GRINDING AND SANDING DRIVER DISC

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the <u>14</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2017 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal day of Dember, 2017. this Limstly Alem Strick MOTHY ALAN STRICKLAND Moore County My Comm. Ex Witness: Deniell PD Duptite Notary Public Date: 12/14/17 omm. Exi

PATENT REEL: 044701 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 01/23/2018**